

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23452/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in CRP No. 2100/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KALAPATTI K.M. PONNUSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.N. THANGAVELU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A. Mariaputham,Adv.  
Mr.Sumit Kumar,Adv.  
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice in view of the fact that the matter in terms of the our  
order dated 21.9.2007 in Civil Appeal No.4442/2007 has been remitted to the  
High Court.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in E.P.  
No. 303 of 2005

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master