

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23452/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in CRP No.2100/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KALAPATTI K.M. PONNUSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.N. THANGAVELU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AFdv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to withdraw this SLP with liberty to move the execution court and to apprise it of the fact that by virtue of the order passed by this Court in Civil Appeal No. 4442/2007, the matter has been remanded back to the High Court and, thus, the decree under execution has lost its finality.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master